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L-Series and L-Series with LED Specifications
Physical/Electrical Specifications
Standard Operating Temperature 32°F to 120°F (0°C to 49°C)
Humidity Range 10 to 93% non-condensing
Strobe Flash Rate 1 flash per second
Nominal Voltage, LED Strobes and Horn Strobes Regulated 24 VDC
Nominal Voltage, Horns Regulated 12 VDC or regulated 24 DC/FWR
Operating Voltage Range, LED Strobes and Horn Strobes 16 to 33 V (24 V nominal)
Operating Voltage Range, Horns 8 to 17.5 V (12 V nominal) or 16 to 33 V (24 V nominal)
Input Terminal Wire Gauge 12 to 18 AWG

UL/ULC Maxmimum Strobe Current Draw (mA)

Candela 
Rating

16–33 Volts
Wall Ceiling

Candela 
Range

15 18 18
30 22 22
75 70 70
95 75 75
110 85 —
115 — 90
135 105 —
150 — 110
177 — 115
185 120 —

UL/ULC Current Draw Data, Horn Tones, and Sound Output Data

UL/ULC Maximum Horn Strobe Current Draw (mA) and Sound Output (dBA)

Switch 
Pos. Sound Pattern

Volume 
Setting

Current Draw (mA RMS), Horn Strobe, 
Candela Range (15-185 cd)

Sound 
Output 
(dBA)

16-33 Volts 16-33V
15cd 30cd 75cd 95cd 110cd 

WALL
115cd 

CEILING
135cd 
WALL

150cd 
CEILING

177cd 
CEILING

185cd 
WALL

DC

1 Temporal 3 High 35 38 87 92 94  120 189 189 190 190  87
2 Temporal 3 Low 35 38 87 92 94  120 135 135 145 145  79
3 Non-Temporal High 50 52 87 92 94  120 127 127 135 135  87
4 Non-Temporal Low 35 38 87 92 94  120 125 125 130 130  79
5 3.1KHz Temporal 3 High 35 38 87 89 91 115 155 155 165 165  86
6 3.1KHz Temporal 3 Low 35 38 87 89 91 115 128 130 135 135  80
7 3.1KHz Non-Temporal High 40 42 87 89 91 115 125 125 135 135  86
8 3.1KHz Non-Temporal Low 35 38 87 89 91 115 120 120 130 130  80

UL/ULC Maxmimum Horn Current Draw (mA RMS)

Sound Pattern dB
8–17.5 Volts 16–33 Volts
DC DC FWR

Temporal High 39 44 54
Temporal Low 28 32 54
Non-Temporal High 43 47 54
Non-Temporal Low 29 32 54
3.1 KHz Temporal High 39 41 54
3.1 KHz Temporal Low 29 32 54
3.1 KHz Non-Temporal High 42 43 54
3.1 KHz Non-Temporal Low 28 29 54
Coded High 43 47 54
3.1 KHz Coded High 42 43 54
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L-Series with LED Dimensions: Wall-Mounted Equipment

Compact Strobe, Horn Strobe  
for Wall 

Compact Horn

Strobes, Horn Strobes  
for Walls

Surface Mount Back Box  
for Walls ( SBBRL/SBBWL)

4.82" 
(12.24 cm) 1.85" 

(4.69 cm)

5.78" 
(14.68 cm)

1.55" 
(3.9 cm)

3.57" 
(9.1  cm)

5.38" 
(13.7  cm)

Compact Surface Mount Back Box  
for Walls (SBBGRL, SBBGWL)

4.7"
119 mm 

5.67"
144 mm 

1.25"
32 mm 

3.46"
88 mm 1.25"

32 mm 

5.27"
133.9 mm 

4.7"
119 mm 

5.67"
144 mm 

1.25"
(31.8 mm)

2.07"
(53 mm)

3.46"
88 mm 

5.27"
133.9 mm 

1.25"
(31.8 mm)

2.07"
(53 mm)

Horn
A0549-00A0613-00 A0554-01

A0617-00 A0557-00A0547-00

Strobes and Horn Strobes  
for Ceilings

Surface Mount Back Box  
for Ceilings (SBBCRL, SBCWL)

6.83" diam. 
(173.5 mm)

1.25"
(31.8 mm)

2.07"
(52.6 mm)

6.92" diam. 
(175.77 mm)

2.5"
(64 mm)

A0608-00 A0546-00 

L-Series with LED Dimensions: Ceiling-Mounted Equipment



System Sensor® is a registered trademark
of Honeywell International, Inc. 

3825 Ohio Avenue • St. Charles, IL 60174 USA 
Phone: 800-SENSOR2 • Fax: 630-377-6495 

www.systemsensor.com

3333 Unity Drive, Mississauga, ON L5L 3S6 Canada 
Phone: 800-SENSOR2 • Fax: 905-812-0771 

www.systemsensor.ca

©2023 System Sensor.
Product specifications subject to change without notice. Visit systemsensor.com 

for current product information, including the latest version of this data sheet.
AVDS916-01 • 10/03/2023

Model Description
L-Series with LED Horn Strobes
P2RLED 2-Wire, Horn Strobe, Wall, Red 
P2RLED-B 2-Wire, Horn Strobe, Wall, Red, Bilingual
P2WLED 2-Wire, Horn Strobe, Wall, White
P2WLED-B 2-Wire, Horn Strobe, Wall, White, Bilingual
P2GRLED 2-Wire, Compact Horn Strobe, Wall, Red 
P2GRLED-B 2-Wire, Compact Horn Strobe, Wall, Red, Bilingual
P2GWLED 2-Wire, Compact Horn Strobe, Wall, White
P2GWLED-B 2-Wire, Compact Horn Strobe, Wall, White, 

Bilingual
P2RLED-P 2-Wire, Horn Strobe, Wall, Red, Plain
P2WLED-P 2-Wire, Horn Strobe, Wall, White, Plain
P2RLED-SP 2-Wire, Horn Strobe, Wall, Red, FUEGO
P2WLED-SP 2-Wire, Horn Strobe, Wall, White, FUEGO
PC2RLED 2-Wire, Horn Strobe, Ceiling, Red 
PC2RLED-B 2-Wire, Horn Strobe, Ceiling, Red, Bilingual
PC2WLED 2-Wire, Horn Strobe, Ceiling, White
PC2WLED-B 2-Wire, Horn Strobe, Ceiling, White, Bilingual
L-Series with LED Strobes
SRLED Strobe, Wall, Red
SRLED-B Strobe, Wall, Red, Bilingual
SWLED Strobe, Wall, White
SWLED-B Strobe, Wall, White, Bilingual
SGRLED Strobe, Compact, Wall, Red
SGRLED-B Strobe, Compact, Wall, Red, Bilingual
SGWLED Strobe, Compact, Wall, White
SGWLED-B Strobe, Compact, Wall, White, Bilingual
SRLED-P Strobe, Wall, Red, Plain
SWLED-P Strobe, Wall, White, Plain
SRLED-SP Strobe, Wall, Red, FUEGO
SWLED-CLR-
ALERT

Strobe, Wall, White, ALERT

SWLED-ALERT Strobe, Wall, White, ALERT, Amber Lens
SCRLED Strobe, Ceiling, Red
SCRLED-B Strobe, Ceiling, Red, Bilingual
SCRLED-P Strobe, Ceiling, White, Plain
SCWLED Strobe, Ceiling, White
SCWLED-B Strobe, Ceiling, White, Bilingual
SCWLED-P Strobe, Ceiling, White, Plain
SCWLED-CLR-
ALERT

Strobe, Ceiling, White, ALERT

L-Series  Horns
HRL* Horn, Red
HRLA* Horn, Red, Plain, ULC
HWL* Horn, White
HWLA* Horn, White, Plain, ULC
HGRL* Compact Horn, Red
HGRLA* Compact Horn, Red, Plain, ULC
HGWL* Compact Horn, White
HGWLA* Compact Horn, White, Plain, ULC

L-Series with LED: Ordering Information
Model Description
LED Lenses
LENS-A3	 Lens LED Amber Wall/Ceiling
LENS-B3 Lens LED Blue Wall/Ceiling
LENS-G3 Lens LED Green Wall/Ceiling
LENS-R3 Lens LED Red Wall/Ceiling
Accessories
TR-2 Universal Wall Trim Ring Red
TR-2W Universal Wall Trim Ring White
SBBRL Wall Surface Mount Back Box, Red
SBBWL Wall Surface Mount Back Box, White
SBBGRL Compact Wall Surface Mount Back Box, Red
SBBGWL Compact Wall Surface Mount Back Box, White
TRC-2 Universal Ceiling Trim Ring, Red
TRC-2W Universal Ceiling Trim Ring, White
SBBCRL Ceiling Surface Mount Back Box, Red
SBBCWL Ceiling Surface Mount Back Box, White
Bezels†
BZR Wall Red Bezel Kit
BZW Wall White Bezel Kit
BZGR Compact Wall Red Bezel Kit
BZGW Compact Wall White Bezel Kit
BZRC Horn Strobe Ceiling Red Bezel Kit
BZWC Horn Strobe Ceiling White Bezel Kit

Notes for L-Series With LED Horn Strobes and Strobes:
All -P models have a plain housing (no “FIRE” marking on cover).
All -SP models have “FUEGO” marking on cover.
All -ALERT models have “ALERT” marking on cover. 
All -B models have “FIRE/FEU” marking on cover for use in Canadian 
applications.
Amber lenses are not for use in Canadian applications

Notes for L-Series Horns:
*Horn-only models are listed for wall or ceiling use.

Notes for Bezels:
†Each bezel pack ships in a package of 5.  
Add one of the following extensions for print/language options: -F (FIRE), -AL 
(ALERT), -EV (EVAC), -AG (AGENT), -P (Plain), -FR (FEU), -PG (FOGO), -SP 
(FUEGO), -SPE (FUEGO/FIRE).


